

Harford Park Community Association



Summer 2018 ... Incorporated 1939 ... www.harfordpark.org

Community Building: 2522 Linwood Rd., Parkville MD 21234 (410) 497-7320 info@harfordpark.org

Game Night—Friday June 1st

On Friday June 1st at 6:45 pm, come on over to the community building for Game Night. We will have games like cornhole, shuffleboard, darts, pool and air hockey, along with board and card games. Bring a snack or drink to share and have fun with your neighbors!

www.harfordpark.org/game-night

Picnic at the Pool — Sunday June 3rd

Come party with Harford Park at the Pool on Sunday, June 3rd (rain date Saturday June 9th). The Harford Park Community Association invites you to our Picnic at the Pool at the Hillcrest Swim Club (7500 Queen Anne Drive) from 12 noon to 4 pm. This event is FREE to all residents of Harford Park. Lunch will be provided. Invite your neighbors and get together for a fun afternoon.

www.harfordpark.org/picnic-at-the-pool

Storm Drain Stenciling— Saturday July 21

Do your part to help save the Bay! Join HPCA on Saturday July 21 at 10 a.m. as we put stencils on the neighborhood storm water drains. These colorful stencils remind people that whatever goes down our storm drains ends up in the Chesapeake Bay. Meet outside the community building at 2522 Linwood Rd. at 10 a.m. Questions? Email Cathy Thompson at <u>president@harfordpark.org</u>

Save the date! August 7th is National Night Out

Mark your calendars for this year's National Night Out, which will be held Tuesday August 7th. Come to the community building at 2522 Linwood Rd. to enjoy a cookout and meet your Harford Park neighbors, local police representatives and politicians, and find out how you can help make our community safe. Check Nextdoor, Facebook, Twitter and the HPCA website for updates.

$\sim D$
Ν
Websit
Email A
Mailing
Facebo
Twitter
Join us
harford
• Use

Association Memberships for 2018

Would you like to show your support for Harford Park at a bargain price? Membership dues are \$10 per individual member. Your continued support allows HPCA to hold events and serve the community. Membership brings with it a reduced rate on the rental of our spacious community building and all dues and contributions are tax-deductible. Please send or drop off your dues and membership form to the hall in care of Lynn Dickens or sign up online:

www.harfordpark.org/association/membership

Parkville's Best Deal in Event Space Rental

The Harford Park Community Association building is available to rent for your family event! The space offers a kitchen with NSF equipment, 1000 square feet of party space, a bar area and commercial refrigerator. Association members are eligible for a \$100 discount on rentals and may reserve a date up to 12 months in advance. Check availability and details on our web page:

www.harfordpark.org/communitybuilding

Did You Know?

Harford Park Community Association is a 501(c)(3) charity, making all donations tax deductible to the extent allowed by law. Do your part to support the neighborhood by following this link to donate:

www.harfordpark.org/association/donate

General Meeting September 6th

Our next general meeting is Thursday, Sept. 6th at 7:00 pm at our community building. Note the new meeting time of 7:00 p.m. More details will be available closer to the meeting date.

Don't forget to check for the latest HPCA news and events at any of the sources below.

News from HPCA is just a click away

Website: www.harfordpark.org

Email Address: <u>info@harfordpark.org</u> Mailing list: <u>www.harfordpark.org/mailing-list</u> Facebook: www.facebook.com/harfordpark

witter: www.twitter.com/harfordpark

Join us on Nextdoor:

harfordpark.nextdoor.com/join



• Use code **SNCHHL**